Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in

eMail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION **DISTRICT OFFICE, KASARAGOD**

Phone: 04994-230102

SL.No.: 20/2023/DOB Place: KASARAGOD Cat. No.: 748/2021 Date: 07.07.2023

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for interview, subject to the verification of the Original documents, for selection to the post of Sewing Teacher (High School) (Category No. 748/2021) in Education Department in KASARAGOD District on Rs. 35600-75400/- on the basis of the OMR Test held on 13-10-2022.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test. The candidates whose numbers are included in Short List are directed to be present for verification of original documents as per schedule published in due course.

Main List

100087	100136	100212	100284	100296	100307
100315	100361	100378	100387	100388	100390
100423	100438	100439	100442	100457	100476
100481	100489	100495	100499	100510	100512
100514	100519	100523	100526	100527	100533
100534	100535	100536	100537	100543	100545
100546	100549	100563	100570	100572	100574
100578	100590	100598	100600		
Supplementary List					
Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava					
100255	100290	100363	100369	100402	100405
100432	100447	100488	100576	100587	
Scheduled Caste					
100127	100259	100375	100377	100395	100588
Scheduled Tribe					
100230					
<u>Muslim</u>					
100356	100425	100428	100477	100479	100484
100501	100518	100521			

Latin Catholics/A.I

Nil

OBC

100298 100355 100433 100469 100504

Viswakarma

100403 100486 100551 100593

SIUC Nadar

Nil

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity

Nil

Dheevara

100270 100577

Hindu Nadar

Nil

Economically Weaker Section

100380 100444 100493 100506 100540 100556

100557

<u>List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation</u>

Low Vision

Not Eligible

Hearing Impairment

Nil

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy

100524 DA-LD/CP

46

Number of Candidates in the Main List:

Number of Candidates in the Supplementary List: 45

Number of Candidates in the Differently Abled List: 1

Total number of Candidates in the ShortList: 92

Note :- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

- Note:- (2) The list has been prepared by including the number of candidates who have secured top marks in the OMR Test
- Note:- (3) The candidates who have secured **47.67 (forty seven (point) six seven)** marks and above are included in the Main List of the Short List and the requisite marks have been lowered to the extent necessary with respect to supplementary lists.
- Note:- (4) Candidates included in the Short List should present and produce in person the original documents for One Time Verification. **Date,time and Venue of OTR Verification and interview will be published in due course.**
- Note:- (5) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.
- Note :- (6) Candidates included in the Short List are required to produce Community Certificate for SC/ST candidates, NCLC for other backward classes and EWS for Economocally Weaker Classes issued by the Revenue authority at the time of OTR Verification.
- Note:- (7) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on 13-10-2022 will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. No Candidates are invalidated as per Notification No.ER II(3)80/2023/EW Dated 01.02.2023.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, KASARAGOD

District Office, KASARAGOD

Section Officer

Approved for Issue,

SHIVAPRASADA P
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
District Office, KASARAGOD